TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|------------------|----------------|
|------------------|----------------|

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Artisan International, Incorporated | | 01/31/2012 | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Ching Hai Wang | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 10F-6 No.81 Shui Lee Road | |
| City: | Hsin Chu | |
| State/Country: | TAIWAN | |
| Entity Type: | INDIVIDUAL: TAIWAN | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3935190 | ARMOR |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)608-8934 9497056777 Phone:

tina-pto@lozaip.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: LOZA & LOZA, LLP Address Line 1: 305 N. Second Ave., #127 Address Line 4: Upland, CALIFORNIA 91786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ARTI-201

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Christina S. Loza

Address Line 1: 305 N. Second Ave., #127 Upland, CALIFORNIA 91786 Address Line 4:

REEL: 004709 FRAME: 0030

TRADEMARK

900213658

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Christina S. Loza | |
|--|---------------------|--|
| Signature: | /christina s. loza/ | |
| Date: | 02/01/2012 | |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004709 FRAME: 0031

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Whereas, Artisan International, Incorporated, (hereinafter "Assignor"), a California Corporation, having an address of 2279 La Crosse Ave., Suite 401, Colton, California 92324 USA, has adopted, used, and is using the following mark, which is registered before the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

| A 1 69436 31636 6 3 3 | Registration Number |
|-----------------------|---------------------|
| ARMOR | 3,935,190 |

And whereas, Ching Hai Wang, (hereinafter "Assignee"), an individual, having an address of 10F-6 No.81 Shui Lee Road, Hsin Chu, Taiwan R.O.C. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in said mark and the applications and registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registration thereof, to the full end of the term for which said marks are granted, including the right to renew for so long as Assignee shall desire and be eligible.

By: <u>XXXX 61 (2214 (3 1 12) 1</u>

Date: 01/91 . 20/2

Ching Hai Wang, Owner

Artisan International, Incorporated

Assignor

Page 1 of 1